B & B 55 100

A4E &% A4E Series

il
o
@®

1. 155, ShEEB%/Machine Frame & Miscellaneous Cover Components

FENO.| AFMEE  PartNO. E37d PartName TR Description HE Number
1 101511001 [EEIRIBETSM3/16"%28 L=9 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=9 14
2 [10122003 ERATEE Rubber plug 2
3 [115037001 B Head card 1
4930000262 ERED Face plate asm 7
5 [13813005 B Thread guide left 7
6 |101S11007 TSMTI/64'x40 L=6 Screw SMT1/64'x40 L=6 1
7 [115022002 iR Face plate gasket 7
8 101511027 I@ﬁﬂlﬁsM]/B“di L=34 Screw SM1/8"'x44 L=3.4 : |
5 [113812019 SRR Face oil shield asm. 1

11412082 SRR () Face oil shield asm.(H) 1
10 [11503000100 BT (TR Three switch components 1
11 [101511004 PRI EEETSM3/16'<28 L=7 Screw SM3/16'x28 L=7 2
12 [13812018 e [Thread take-up lever cover 1
13 [10122004 SHTERETLE Rubber plug 1
14 (10122005 e E Rubber plug 1
15 [101511004 PRI BB SM3/16™28 L=7 Screw SM3/16'%28 L=7 1
16 |13512004 B 3-hole thread guide 1
17 10122005 BRI Rubber plug 1
18 [114511015 |BIZ T8 TSMS/64'<40 L=6 Screw SM9/64"x40 L=6 2
19 [11419001 B Knife 7
20 [138505001 Screw 2
21 [13822001 Rubber plug 2
22 [20722002 Rubber plug 1
23 [115022001 Side plate gasket 1
24 (930000263 Side plate 1
25 i1 Electronic control box 1
26 |W01009 (GB/T971-1985 28 5 Washer 5 2
27 114513001 #2242 (B3 A)M5x20 Screw M5x20 1
28 [505901 (GB/T70.1-2000/97~ FSEHELIEETM5 x50 _|Screw M5x50 3
29 |w02058 GB 9319873 d5 (EEF) Washer ds 2
EE Control panel(Q) 1
31 [13810008 kG Thread tension post 1
32 [13812066 Thread tension guide plate 1
33 [14112017 [Thread tension disk 2
34 [11227001 [Thread tension spring 1
35 [141516019 [Thread tension nut 1
36 |1411300400 Thread tension asm. 1
37 |138508006 LB EEREISM3/16'28 =7 Screw SM3/16'x28 L=7 1
38 [11326012 [T [Tension release pin 1
39 [101515005 S EEBETSMO/64'x40 L=55 Screw SM9/64"40 L=5.5 7
40_[10122014 A BEORE Rubber ring 7
41__[10103011 AT [Thread tension base 7
4 10127001 s Thread take-up spring 7

10127031 Bz (ER) Thread take-up spring(H) 1
43 [141530001 EZhj [Thread tension post 1
44__[14112015 iR Thread tension disk 2
45 [14112016 AR Disk stopper 7
4 10127002 o Thread tension spring A 7

11427050 Thread tension spring A (H) 7
47__[10112007 E Thread disk rotating stopper 7
48 [141516013 Thread tension nut 1

1411300300 Thread tension asm. 1
49 11211300500 SEE (T Thiead tension asm ) 7
50 |11493000300 B Nest less e-device 7
51 [207514007 igsTMaxe Screw Max6 7
52 [101512001 [ Machine head stud 2
53 [101511019 TSM3/32'x56 L=2 Screw SM3/32'%56 L=2 2
54 [10127009 [E5 Ede plate spring 1
55 [10115002 iR Siide plate 1

13815011 £ Needle plate 1
56 (11315001 Needle plate(H) 1

10815001 £HR(-7) Needle plate(-7) 7
57 [104517002 EHRAEST(# ) SM11/64"x40 Screw SMT1/64"x40 2
58 [13812019 hEE Ruler stop seat 1
59 [101511002 ESDEEEETSMN/64'x40 L=55 Screw SMT1/64x40 L=5.5 1
60 [11413011 EEERS Thread guide 1
61 |401516001 #885M9/64'x40 NUt SM9/64'x40 1
62 [101515010 ESETSMI5/64"28 L=105 Screw SM15/64'x28 L=10.5 1
63 [10113004 ) Thread guide fight 7
64 [101511007 EEBBETSM/64'<40 L=6 Screw SM11/64°x40 L=6 1
65 |13822028 R (3 Rubber plug 1
66 |115011001 Side cover 1
67 |115026002 Pin 1
68 |138530007 R Screw 1
69 |H05002 GB/T896-1986E483 Snap ring3 7
70 504010 GB/T65-198548TM4x5.5 Screw M4X5.5 1
71 [13812109 Fixed plate 1
72 [101S11026 BRI SMI5/64'x28 L=9 Screw SM15/64'%28 L=0 1
73 [113811004 [BRAE Cable band 6
74 |13812081 [EEEER Pull spring fixing plate 1




SHFH

Parts Manual

2. il HEEEERME /Main Shaft & Thread Take-up Components

FENO.| AFME  PartNO ‘ B PartName BHER Description HE Number
1 [10126001 ek Thread take-Up connecting rod pin(H) 1
2 [101515001 | 488847 SM15/64'x28 L=15 Screw SM15/64'x28 L=15 1
3 |11305010 BT Thread take-Up connecting rod 1

10105001 R (2R Thread take-up connecting rod(H) 1
4 [10112003 EHTHIRFR Needle bar crank protecting plate 1
5 [1013800100 kTS E Thread take-up lever asm. 1

1133800200 i Ga )] Thread take-up lever asm.(H) 1
6 [10124001 DhETRE R Needle bearing 2
,  [1011000100 DheERnmD BB Thread take-up crank 1

1011000400 BRERHRRS BB (T Thread take-Up crank(H) 1
8 [10105002 EHRERF Needle bar connecting rod 1
9 [101517001 SR HIRARET (ZE5E) Screw 1
10 [101515004 SHTEIGSEERE] SM9/32'x28 =16 [Screw SMS/32'x28 L=16 1
11 [101511003 ST EARRERIEETSMO/32"x28 L=16 Screw SM9/32'x28 L=16 1
12 [10404001 AT Needle bar crank 1

11404035 SHFAE(TE) Needle bar crank(H) 1
13 [101515002 [BEESEHSEARETSM1/4"X40 L=6 Screw SM1/4°x40 L=6 2
14 (1140300200 | EREEREA [Main shaft bushing front 1
15 [101S15006 SR RRABETSMI5/64"x28 L=7 Screw SM15/64"x28 L=7 1
16 12203002 [Main shaft bushing mid 1
17 [101514001 iR Screw 4
18 (10108001 | [Main shaft thrust collar 2
19 [H03002 #i#20 Snap ring 20 1
2 [400092 EEHR LR Feed eccentric cam 1

400811 ) Feed eccentric cam (H) 1
21 [10112017 DIRER Cover plate 1

10812002  LIRERITED Cover plate(H) 1
22 [101511013 [BEEHROIRERET SM/4"x40 L=13 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=13 2
23 [113511003 5t FrABET SM9/64'x40 L=5 Screw SM9/64"x40 L=5 2
24 [13803002 = The rear axle sleeve 1
25 [10122105 I Oil seal 1
26 [H03001 GB/T894.1-198614H15 Snap fing 15 1
27 [115002001 =5 [Main shaft 1
28 [s10026 GB/T80-1985885TM3x3(# 1) Screw M3x3 2
29 [115008001 ELE [Motor dust jacket 1
30 [s10009 o7 Screw 2
31 [302830 FROEE) Handwheel 1
32 [195100073 B [Motor cover asm(Q) 1
33 (95100117 ERHL AN (ERIEE) Motor grating sensor asm(Q) 1
34 [s09022 AR FiREEIRETIM3x4 Screw M3x4 1
35  [s09162 AR Fin S EIRETMEX6 Screw M6x6 1
36 [95100182 TR [Motor rotor 1
37 [95100171 ENETEN Motor stator 1
38 [13811060 B ] [Motor insulation shield 1
39 [wo2058 GB 93-19873#d5 Spring washer 5 3
40 [505901 A REFELBETMS 50 Screw M5x50 3
41 [s09162 AR Tin R TMEx6 Screw M6x8 1
42 [S09022 A TR EEIEETM3x4 [Screw M3x4. 1
43 [951515011 = MEBTRA M3 12 Screw M3x12 B
44 [10122012 I=r5E] Rubber plug 1
45 115033001 R EREBHSE) Motor(Q) 1
46 [14112004 B il shield 1
47 14123001 e il cotton 1
48 [13831015 |#2KI5228x18(cm)20.03mm Plastic bag 28cmx18cmx0.03mm 1

1]

07

1l

=~
=

36 37




3. . =8l TihER{4/Needle bar & Upright Shaft & Hook Driving Shaft Components

ﬁf LNEMHE Part NO. £ PartName TRk Description ¥ Number

1 [10122013 SHT L ETLE Rubber plug 1
5 [14103009 ST LB Needle bar bushing upper 1

10103009 SHT LR (2H) Needle bar bushing upper(H) 1

11402039 Needle bar 1
3 foto2021 EHT (TR Needle bar (H) 1
4 [10138002 EHRERE Needle bar connecting rod 1
5 [101511005 #8587 SM9/64'x40_L=6 Screw SM9/64°x40 L=6 1
6 [10103010 T THE Needle bar bushing lower 1

11303023 SHTTHRE(RR) Needle bar bushing lower(H) 1
,  [1o113002 E%) Needle bar thread guide 1

11412063 EHTLD(EH) Needle bar thread guide(H) 1
s [0117001 Hgr(aH) Needle 1

10117002 EtDP~s#21(BH) Needle(H) 1
o |10413001 T TRESRS Lower bushing thread guide 1

10113009 T T Lower bushing thread guide(H) 1
10 [104511006 SZEHIBETGHO) SM1/8°x44 L=4.5 Screw SM1/8x44 =45 1
1110109001 EHTEEEER Slide block 1
12101511008 B SHUBETSMI1/64'x40 L=8 Screw SM11/64'x40 L=8 2
13 [10109002 TGRS Needle bar guide 1
14 (10425004 it Upper shaft bevel gear 1
15 [10425003 B4 EPUIE Upper small bevel gear asm 1
16 |10425002 B4 TP lower large bevel gear asm 1
17101515014 LR ABETSM1/4"x40 L=7 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=7 2
18 10425001 FHRPHR Hook drive shaft bevel gear 1
19 101515014 LA ABETSM1/4"x40 L=7 Screw SM1/4'x40 =7 2
20 [101515014 LR ABETSM1/4"x40 L=7 Screw SM1/4'x40 =7 2
21 [101515014 LR HRETSM1/4"x40 L= Screw SM1/4'x40 =7 2
22 [113511036 —FFHEEEAREISMIS/64'x28 =47 |Screw SM15/64'x28 L=4.7 1
23 |10403020 B HiE Upright shaft bushing upper 1
24 (10102007 5 Upright shaft 1
25 [10403013 B TE Upright shaft bushing lower 1
26 [10403019 TFHEEE Hook driving shaft bushing back 1
27 [10108002 e Hook driving shaft snap ring 1
28 [113803006 FihE Lower shaft middle bushing 1
29 [13802061 i Hook driving shaft 1
30 [11303001 FATEHE Hook driving shaft_bushing front 1
31 [13823001 BRI Oil wick 1
32 [101530005 g Set screw 1
33 11418003 TR (T KSR EE) Hook asm(Hirose) 1

11418004 T ) Hook asm(Hirose)(H) 1
34 [10118003 5 Bobbin il
35 [11218504 =3 Bobbin case asm. 1
36 10112016 Finger postioner 1

10112032 ) Finger postior 1
37 [116511005 [ FARHHIRIEET SMT1/64"x40 L=13 Screw SM11/64'x40 =13 1
38 |101S11012 TAHRSEIEET SM11/64"x40 L=4.8 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=4.8 2
39 |113514020 TS EIRETSM11/64"x40 Screw SM11/64"x40 1




4. [EEl. BzhaEiIEkMY/Presser Bar & Auto Lifter Components

FBNo.| AFMFS PartNO. £ PartName T Description = Number
1 101511010 ERPIRFFIRETSMI/64" x40 L=T1 Screw SM9/64"x40 L=T1
2 10128002 ERIRFARET M Washer
3 13811029 ERIRF Hand lifter
4 001004 ORI Rubber ring
5 1381000200 ERIRF OSSR Hand lifter cam asm.
6 101520001 BT RO IScrew
7 10128015 IR IR Washer(H)
8 1381203000 AR o 554 Lift front lever component
2 10112013 AR Knee lifter pull rod
10 |HO5003 FFOPE 5 Snap ring 5
11 10112010 FERFHBER Lifting plate
12 [11329020 FFOPSE 5 [Snap ring 5
13 101520004 AT IRETSM3/16"X32 Hinge Screw SM3/16"x32
14 101520003 EATFFRIRETSM15/64"x28 Hinge screw SM15/64"x28
15 12812033 TEERSITH Knee lifter back lever
16 13812028 AR Knee lifter connecting rod
17 11212009 INESE PR Wire release bracket upper
18 101511004 HE EHRIBETSM3/16"x28 L=7 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=7
19 11212008 IS EER Wire release press plate
20 113511004 ML SEERIBEIMAXS Screw Max8
21 11427009 £ Reset spring
22 1381203200 FAFERIRIFT R Knee lifter lever asm
23 11381201100 Wire release plate asm
24 101520002 %] Wire release plate pin
25 [10128015 SRR (F) Washer(H)
26 (10126003 T [Thread release supporting pin
27 |H05012 FFOEE 4(855) Snap ring 4
28 10128001 AT washer
29 10127003 Spring
30 10112022 Tube press plate
& 113511004 Screw M4x8

32 [11212008

Wire presser A

33 11312001

Wire release bracket lower

34 |W02004

Spring washer

35 |116530003

|Screw SM15/64"x28 L=14.5

36 |113512001

I@XEE&!&TSMWS/M”XZE (=145

Nut SM3/16"x32

98 SM3/16'x32

37 13811005 BT Press regulating screw
1138NS30003 Press regulating screw (H)

38 [1381102700 Presser regulating screw nut asm
13811006 Press regulating nut

3 [138Ns16005 Press regulating nut(H)

40 (10102003 Press regulating guide bar

4 113827010 Press regulating spring
10127024 Press regulating spring(H)

42 13809030

Presser bar guide bracket

43 101515007

[Screw SM1/4"x40 L=8

44 10122112

Pressure bar oil cover

45 10103012

Presser bar bushing,lower

46 113802009

Presser bar

47 101511009

EEMRMBET SM9/64"x40 L=10.5

|Screw SM9/64"x40 L=10.5

48 1131600600

ERIEH

Presser foot asm

1131600300

ERIEH(F)

Presser foot asm(H)

JEFY [ G Y N UG Y G Y N Y Y Y Y Y DY P QY Y G [ DY Y G R Y G [ Y Y G Y D [ U PP Y Y Y YUY FNY Y G Y Y




5. 4444/ Feed Mechanism Components

FENO.[ AFME  PartNO. B PartName TR Description HE Number
1 [114933002 SHEBHEE) Stepper motor(Q) 1
2 [s05978 A REESLETSM3/16'x28 Screw SM3/16'x28 4
3 [114922002 it 0xP16X5 Stepper motor bushing oil seal 1
4 [114903001 SHERE Stepper motor bushing 1
5 [114926001 ez Need| gage crank pin 2
6 [114905001 [EHEET Needle pitch rod 1
7 [114904001 [EHIEHE Need! gage crank 1
8 [s10009 (GB/T80-198548£TM6x8 Screw M6x8 4
9 [10126010 RS [Right pin 1
10 [114901001 U ARE Feed shaking plate 1
11 [10126007 IR Connecting pin 2
1» [10109005 Feed short shaking plate 2

13505024 EREIE AR (T Feed short shaking plate(H) 2
13 10109004 ERHKIERIR Feed long shaking plate 2
14 [10126009 [BEEHERNIRAEA Left pin 1
15 101515010 ZEEHIRET SM15/64"x28 L=10.5 Screw SM15/64"x28 L=10.5 1
16 [101511005 [425T SM9/64'x40 L=6 Screw SM9/64"x40 L= 2
17 [101514001 iR E BT (SM1/4'x40) Screw SM1/4"x40 1
18 (113514010 ZEHEETSMI5/64°x28 L=12 Screw SM15/64°x28 =12 1
19 [10126011 Feed rocker crank pin 1

10104002 Feed rocker shaft crank 1
2 1304010 Feed rocker shaft crank(-7) 1
21 [101511005 Screw SM9/64"x40 L=6 1
22 [101511016 Screw SM3/16"28 L=14 1
23 [101520005 hinge Screw SM9/32°x28 1
24 [101511016 Screw SM3/16'x28 L=14 1
25 [400093 Connecting rod 1

400091 Rocker shaft connecting rod 1
26 [400091 Rocker shaft connecting rod(H) 1

400083 Rocker shaft connecting rod(-7) 1
27 [10126006 Connecting rod pin 1
28 [101511005 4857 SM9/64"x40 L=6 Screw SM9/64'x40 L=6 1
29 [101516003 A TREFFSRIARE SMo/32'x28 Hinge Screw SM9/32'x28 1
30 [10104004 TR Feed driving shaft crank 1
31 [13802001 BT Feed driving shaft 1
32 [10108003 S Feed rocker shaft snap ring 1
33 [101515002 SHESEETSM1/4'X40 L=6 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=6 2
34 [10403015 e Bushing 1
35 |H03001 GB/T894.1-1986 14 15 Snap ring 15 1

10104003 TR Driving shaft crank 1
36 [10804003 AT R (L) Driving shaft crank(H) 1

10804003 AT I (-7) Driving shaft crank(-7) 1
37__[101511020 AT UM IRIREISMII/64'x40 L=105 _|Screw SMTI/64"x40 L=10.5 1
38 [11380700300 By Feed bar asm 1
39 [101511016 B BARETSM3/16"x28 L=14 Screw SM3/16'x28 L=14 1
40 [10128003 FEETIE Washer 1
41 480095 FEE Feed bar bed. 1
4210401007 LR (EHl) Feed bar pin 1
43 |101511025 SIARBETSMI1/64"x40 L=7 Screw SM11/64'x40 L=7 1

13814005 T Feed dog 1
44 [11314001 Feed dog (H) 1

11414001 Feed dog (-7) 1
45 101511018 [BEEIFERET SM1/8'x44 L=6 Screw SM1/8'x44 L=6 2
4610102008 By Feed rocker shaft 1
47 [Ho3001 GB/1894.1-198615H 15 Snap ring 15 1
48 [10403015 Bushing 1
49 10108003 Feed rocker shaft snap ring 1
50 [101515002 M1/4'x40 L=6 Screw SM1/4'x40 L=6 2




5751

FENO.| AFHFE  PartNO. TR Description ¥E Number
1 113515002 Screw SM1/8'x44 L=8 5 1
2 [11319001 Secant knife 1
3 [113517001 4gETSM9/64'x40 Screw SM9/64"x40 1
4 [11312003 Faatas Needle guard patch 1
5 [201511009 l@rjsmg/smmu =55 Screw SM9/64"x40 =55 1
6 [113511001 [9BETSMT1/64'x40 L=12 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=12 2
7 [10128003 EEs BE] Washer 2
8 [1381203100 TR Knife bracket press component 1
9 [13812031 TEER Knife bracket press 1
10 [13803012 oE [Short bushing 2
11 [113517002 ER T EBETSMI1/64'x40 L=4.4 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=4.4 2
12 11319002 EET CERHCHE) Motorial knife 1

11319003 BRI (TR Motorial knife(H) 1
13 [11307001 BT Knife bracket 1
14 113520001 EEFFERETSMI1/64"X40 hinge Screw SM11/64"x40 2
15 [11312005 BIEERF Connecting rod 1
16 [114516004 @EsMI/6axa0 NUE SM11/64'x40 1
1711304001 Crank 1
18 [113822014 (Crank driver stopper block 1
19 [S05004 Screw M5x14 1
20 [11327001 Spring 1
21 [11230004 Plug 1
22 [11230005 Pin 1
23 [11303003 [Thread cutting shaft bushing 1
24 [11503005 (Crank drive shaft bushing 1
25 [113514020 ETSM11/64'x40 L=6 Screw SM11/64'x40 L=6 1
26 [11322002 fﬁﬁ%i Spring cover 1
27 [11327002 Spring 1
28 [11304002 tﬂﬁmemmm Crank shaft 1
29 [101514001 EEEETh) Screw 1
30 [116514005 ETSM1/4'x40 =10 Screw SM1/4'x40 L=10 2
31 [11309030 TR Push rod 2
3 11310004 B Cam 1

11310011 BILCHS (TR Cam(H) 1
33 [11324001 i Roolling pin 1
34 [1138NS16001 BESM11/64'x40 NUL SM11/64'x40 1
35 [1130400500 |aygdmzﬂ4¢ Thread trimmer drive asm. 1
36 [11302002 i Shaft 1
37 [11322001 AR Positioning block 1
38 [H05013 GB/T896- 1986148 Snap ring 1
39 [10112003 TR Cunter weight protecting 1
40 [11322003 R Solenoid cushion rubber 1
21 [11309001 KT Solenoid pin 1
42 [101511026 EREEIRETSM15/64'x28 1=9 Screw SM15/64'x28 L=9 1
43 [11312006 ey Solenoid bracket 1
44 |N01005 g M4 NUt M4 2
45 |wo2002 GB/T93-1987 HRBMA Washer 2
46 |112516006 gESMY/4"X40 NUL SM1/4°X40 1
47 [113822005 EX] Washer 1
8 |1 Thread trimmer solenoid asm 1
49 |11327003 B Spring 1
50 [11312007 [ratime Thread release bed 1
51 [113520002 [iggTsmaxas Screw SM1/4'x28 1

7 i

7. BIEhAERIER/Auto Lifter Components

FENO.| AFHFS PartNO. B PartName TR Description ¥E Number
1 [11326005 a Pin 1
2 [113829001 RAZEMFF ORI Cotter pin 1
3 [11326006 Solenoid connector 1
4 [113516004 e ] Flange nuts M8 1
5 |1 FRRERE Solenoid asm, 1
6 |101S11001 EERIBEISM3/16"%28 L=9 screw SM3/16"x28 L=9 4




8. jiligEB{4/0il Lubrication Components

FFENO.| AF4E  Part NO, B PartName TR Description HE Number
1 [11211004 e Oil sight window
2 [10122019 HEOH/A Rubber fing
3 14121001 e Main shaft oil tube
4 [112530005 RS 0il pump connecting stud
5 [10121001 e Hook ol tube
6 [10112020 BRI 0il pump installing base
7 |wo3002 EEEEH Spring washer 5
8 [209512001 FERMBETSMTI/64 * x40 L=105 Screw SMT1/64 * x40 L=105
9 [10103022 il pump bushing

10 101530007

HER(AHIE
HEERIBE]

Plunger Screw

11 [10127013 % Plunger spring

12 [10122018 | Plunger

13~ (10120001 R 0il pump

14 [s04093 HEREST Screw

15 [10111003 ey il pump impeller

16 (10112021 HERICHERR il pump impeller cover
17 [10111007 hRE Lubricating oil pump cover
18 [101530006 g7 Screw

19 [1012000100 RSy ERH Lubricating oil pump component
20 [116530003 FAFREEIBETMIS/64 " x28 L=145  |Screw SMI5/64 " x28 L=14.5
21 |10136001 HEHERSL Rubber joint

22 [wo2004 GB/T93-1987388M6 Spring Washer M6

23 [13821015 BEREHE Hook driving shaft oil tube
24 11312031 hE il shield cover

25 [13827014 A TR TE Spring

26 [113530001 S T5RET Screw

27 [10423005 B Oil wick

28 [10127015 sk Oil felt clamp

29 [10123006 & Ol felt felt

30 [101511004 | P magETSM3 1628 L=7 Screw SM3/16°%28 L=7

31 [10112023 EHER Oil tube dlamp

32 |10121007

HEE

Oil return tube component

33 /10121008

Oil return tube

34 10112025

0il wick fixing plate

35 101511010

7
|ERMRFARETSMO/64'x40 L=T1

Screw SM9/64"x40 L=T1

36 10123010

i

0l wick

Y ) [ Y Y (G Y Y N [ Y Y G Y Y Y PP Y G Y PUPY Y [ Y Y G Y Y Y (N Y (Y DU IS




O /=22 oo —

9. £8428(4/ Winding Components

FENO.| AFHFE  PartNO. B PartName BHER Description ¥E Number
1 [1383103900 Err vy Bobbin winder asm. 1
2 [114511008 IZETMAXE Screw Max6 1
3 |GB/T97.1 e Washer 1
4 [10113030 [EEEHIR Thread press control plate 1
5 [10111120 RS Winding pad 1
6 [13831101 GEEEETE Bobbin winder bed 1
7 |GB/T 896-1986 FORES Snap ring 1
8 [10127061 Elutr g Spring 1
9 [13812110 R Regulating plate 1
10 [10110030 BTy Bobbin winder cam 1
11509045 TS5 Screw M55 1
12 1380510600 R Bobbin winder connecting rod 1
13 13827103 B spring 1
14 [10127060 B Spring 1
15 |GB/T 896-1986 FORE Snap ring 1
16 [13802111 B Bobbin winder mian shaft 1
17 [13802026 ] Bobbin winder cam shaft 1
18 [S09103 B ) Screw 2
19 [13831102 By Bobbin winder wheel 1
20 |001110 [ Ring 1
21 [11422062 e Washer 1
22 [114511003 4BETSM3/16'x28 L=10 Screw SM3/16°x28 L=10 3
23 [1411300600 By Bobbin thread tension asm. 1
24 141516019 E ) Thread tension nut 1
25 [11427006 R Spring 1
26 [14112015 B Thread tension disk 2
27 [11413022 EZnt Thread tension guide plate 1
28 [112513004 E bl Screw 1
29 [114516001 [IZESM11/64"x40 NUE SM11/64"40 1
30 [11435013 RN Driving wheel 1
31 [s10009 1Z5TM6>8 Screw M6x8 2

10. iHER. BHAERISEM/Oil Ceservoir & Knee Lifter Components

FENO.| 2SS Part NO, E37 PartName BHER Description ¥E Number
1 [10122022 RS Oil reservoir rubber cushion 2
2 [13801020 R il Reservoir 1
3 [10111005 SRR Knee lfter push rod 1
4 [10122020 e il Reservoir gasket 1
5 [10122021 onm@ Rubber ring 1
6 101511028 I&E?Lﬂ{jSMS/Wé"XZ‘! L=7 Screw SM5/16"x24 L=7 2
7 [10131001 R Oil reservoir magnet 1
8 [10122023 HESE Oil reservoir rubber cushion 2
9 [10112027 B Knee lifter crank 1
10 [10127016 EEERE Knee lifter spring 1
11__|H05010 (GB/T896- 1986149 Snap ring 9 1
12 [10102011 AR Knee lifter shaft 1
13 [101515012 SRR TAEETME L=30 Screw M6 L=30 2
14 [101516004, SREEHIRATE TR M6 L=4 NULMB L=4 3
15 |101S12002 TR [E) EHRIRETME L=26 Screw M6 L=26 1




11. H1kBHE(1) 2452484/ Machine Head Accessories(1)-Thread Stand Components

FENO.| AFHE  PartNO. ZR PartName TR Description HE Number
1 [20131019 R TRDIPRE Spool rest rod rubber cap 1
2 [S04050 TFEMR AL MS L=16 Screw M5 L=16 3
3 'W01047 EBEMS Washer M5 2
4 N01034 48 M5 Nut M5 4
5 13831022 | BRI AT [Spool rest arm upper 1
6 10113011 LR () [Thread guide ring 2
7 [10113010 LR (SN [Thread guide ring 2
8 [13831019 LI ETS Spool rest rod upper 1
9 [13831021 LR Spool rest rod joint 1
10 [13831020 T Spool rest rod lower 1
11 10122106 e Spool rest rod rubber ring 2
12 |W01048 BEMI6 Washer M16 2
13 |N02008 AR MI6 Spool rest rod nut M16 1
14 |S04051 B A kg MS Spool rest arm lower screw M5 4
15 N01034 48 M5 Nut M5 2
16 |W03002 [EsEnm 5 Spring washer 5 2
17 13831023 | FEZRIS AT Spool rest arm lower 1
18  [13831024 Gaiy Spool rest 2
19 [20131010 By Spool rest cushion 2
20 |20131006 RERET Spool pin 2
21 13831025 Eazilagyee] Spool retainer 2
22 /1383100300 Bar:l Thread stand asm. 1

11(2) / LS

el
Dyngagen H H

T
T

11. H1LH4(2)/Machine Head Accessories(2)

FENO.| AFM4E  PartNO, B PartName TR Description HE Number
1 |1011203100 e Hinge component 2
2 10122060 KRR Head connecting rubber cushion 2
R CIRECEY ) Needle (144) 7

10117022 ETDPxSH21(BEY) Needie (H) 2
4 101530010 #EETP19 Spike P19 6
5 10118003 @IIL\ Bobbin 2
6 10111011 LT Machine head rest pin 1
7 |20731047 9827)(K) Screw driver 1
8 [10131003 9827 () Screw driver,medium 1
9 10131004 B£T] (/N Screw driver,small 1
10 20131075 TR Drying agent 4
1 1381101200 HHER Oiler component 1
12 [114131001 @ Dust cover 1

TR BIR AT
TR
STHEBEETS

/AEithit(Address of Company) :

FEITTEAMHEHI IR =RREAERR10085

NO.1008 , DONGHAI AVENUE EAST , JJAOJIANG DISTRICT,TAIZHOU CITY , ZHEJIANG
#B43( Zip Code) : 318000

ER$4EEB(Domestic Trade Department) :

ESiE(TEL) : 0086-0576-88177788 88177789

EEL(FAX) : 0086-0576-88177758 )
EEREB(International Trade Department) : BEATAERES
ESIE(TEL) : 0086-0576-88177782 88177774

www.chinajack.com

http://www.chinajack.com

BRNEEY , BASBTIER , sk,

You will be not informed if the file has been revised Please set sample as standard.
BHA : 2020.04



	2-1
	2-2
	2-3
	2-4
	2-5
	2-6
	2-7
	2-9
	2-10

